
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017644-2023 

Awarded contract

Independent and Non-maintained special school
placements (INMSS)

Bristol City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2023/S 000-017644

Published: 21 June 2023, 12:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bristol City Council

100 Temple Street

Bristol

BS1 5UY

Contact

User Yomi Stevens

Email

Yomi.Stevens@bristol.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 0

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017644-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017644-2023
mailto:Yomi.Stevens@bristol.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bristol.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.bristol.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.bristol.gov.uk/
https://www.bristol.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Independent and Non-maintained special school placements (INMSS)

Reference number

DN653376

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

purchase of 30 Places in an Independent Special School within one of the Bristol Wards of
high deprivation where rates of school pupils with SEND are highest (Hartcliffe and
Withywood, Filwood and Lawrence Hill). The school will provide full-time specialist
education to boys and girls aged 10 - 16 years, who present with a range of complex needs
associated with past trauma and adverse childhood experiences, and additional learning
needs related to Social, Emotional and Mental Health.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £10,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 6

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

purchase of 30 Places in an Independent Special School within one of the Bristol Wards of
high deprivation where rates of school pupils with SEND are highest (Hartcliffe and
Withywood, Filwood and Lawrence Hill). The school will provide full-time specialist
education to boys and girls aged 10 - 16 years, who present with a range of complex needs
associated with past trauma and adverse childhood experiences, and additional learning
needs related to Social, Emotional and Mental Health

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-004285

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN653376

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

/Notice/004285-2023


Page 6 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Greenfields Adolescent Development Limited

Hertfordshire

EN61AG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH2 - Bedfordshire and Hertfordshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,500,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Bristol City Council

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-11-01T00:59:30+0000
	TCPDF




